with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known 
or unknown to the Bank. The Authorized Officer / Secured 
Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party 
claims/rights/dues. 

05 The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold 

Rs. 30,13,492.45 (Rupees Thirty Lac Thirteen Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Forty Five Only) as on 
20.06.2024 and interest from 21.06.2024 plus interest and 
incidental expenses, costs etc. thereon and less 
credited/recovered amount if any thereafter. 

06 Deposit of earnest 
money 

EMD : Rs.2,40,000/- being the 10% of Reserve price to be